

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002825
Date 4 October 2018

No Recourse to Public Funds

Request:

Can you please provide information on:

1. How many residents with NRPF were offered financial assistance by the local authority in each of the following financial years?
[In respect of question 1, it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does not hold the above information.](#)

[Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1\(1\) \(a\) of the Act, that states:](#)

["Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".](#)

2. How much money in total was provided in financial support to residents with NRPF during each of the above financial years?

[Please find below figures for Adult Social Care:](#)

	£
2011-12	74,003
2012-13	78,396
2013-14	24,620
2014-15	22,540
2015-16	32,199
2016-17	78,740
2017-18	38,599

[Please find below figures for Children's Services:](#)

	£
2011-12	
2012-13	
2013-14	
2014-15	

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

2015-16	
2016-17	280,860
2017-18	468,980

In respect of question 2 for the years 2011-2012 to 2015-2016, it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does not hold this information as our NRPF expenditure was not identified separately as it formed part of our overall expenditure against Section 17. Therefore, it is not possible to supply the information requested as we do not hold it in the format requested.

Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Act, that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".